
Emergency Funding Allocated as of August 2022

New Charter 
Opening Year

2021-22 
Enrollment

2021-22 FRL 
Rate Charter Holder

Total Emergency 
Funding Allocated as 

of August 2022 ARP ESSER First 2/3 ARP ESSER Final 1/3 ARP IDEA
ARP IDEA Early 

Childhood ARP ESSER CTE ESSER II (CRRSA)
FY22 - FY25 FY22 - FY25 FY22 - FY25 FY22 - FY25 FY22 - FY25 FY20 - FY24

135 8.1% Alpine Academy 163,173.34$                  64,346.00$                    35,698.00$                    5,807.00$                      43,567.09$                    
2243 34.6% Amplus Academy 2,894,132.17$               1,247,539.00$               500,441.00$                  33,009.00$                    796,137.15$                  

2022 N/A N/A Battle Born Academy 48,192.00$                    48,192.00$                    
355 67.0% Beacon Academy of Nevada 941,055.03$                  401,262.00$                  163,519.00$                  35,760.00$                    157,511.80$                  

2021 576 71.1% CIVICA Nevada Career and Collegiate Academy 552,421.00$                  334,489.00$                  212,736.00$                  5,196.00$                      
2022 N/A N/A CLV Strong Start Academy Elementary Schools, Inc. 40,160.00$                    40,160.00$                    

3781 31.1% Coral Academy of Science Las Vegas 5,437,660.52$               2,155,042.00$               1,256,345.00$               78,245.00$                    67,738.33$                    1,369,089.02$               
1147 <95% Democracy Prep at the Agassi Campus 2,017,306.51$               910,357.00$                  377,308.00$                  31,787.00$                    493,104.49$                  
460 20.2% Discovery Charter School 591,607.11$                  249,619.00$                  102,632.00$                  7,641.00$                      146,812.19$                  

6110 26.3% Doral Academy of Nevada 7,941,278.57$               3,311,054.00$               1,363,215.00$               175,133.00$                  36,500.00$                    2,183,181.83$               
925 6.4% Doral Academy of Northern Nevada 1,171,054.60$               498,683.00$                  206,379.00$                  30,564.00$                    317,145.08$                  
196 41.8% Elko Institute for Academic Achievement 299,096.21$                  105,395.00$                  52,409.00$                    8,864.00$                      73,575.20$                    
832 <95% Equipo Academy 1,589,842.20$               660,797.00$                  273,688.00$                  13,448.00$                    376,638.61$                  

2020 192 46.3% Explore Academy 374,022.85$                  209,515.00$                  89,071.00$                    7,565.00$                      53,405.82$                    
900 23.7% Founders Classical Academy of Las Vegas 1,126,590.58$               460,408.00$                  200,801.00$                  12,226.00$                    295,868.84$                  

1013 39.8% Freedom Classical Academy 1,490,716.62$               585,217.00$                  226,013.00$                  31,176.00$                    411,658.31$                  
476 <95% Futuro Academy 837,998.24$                  360,661.00$                  156,581.00$                  8,558.00$                      214,238.19$                  

2020 103 <95% Girls Empowerment Middle School 234,369.15$                  115,095.00$                  39,460.00$                    4,126.00$                      44,704.70$                    
220 12.7% Honors Academy of Literature 305,245.95$                  126,474.00$                  49,085.00$                    9,781.00$                      83,413.92$                    
654 36.0% Imagine School at Mountain View 963,101.07$                  373,319.00$                  145,915.00$                  31,176.00$                    269,550.26$                  
287 25.4% Leadership Academy of Nevada 396,867.84$                  180,280.00$                  64,033.00$                    5,196.00$                      112,038.46$                  
195 8.7% Learning Bridge Charter School 297,018.26$                  108,723.00$                  43,507.00$                    9,475.00$                      71,668.95$                    

4270 47.9% Legacy Traditional School 6,679,562.71$               3,027,088.00$               1,169,343.00$               96,278.00$                    1,708,217.49$               
3704 <95% Mater Academy of Nevada 6,465,547.74$               2,705,369.00$               1,218,438.00$               91,387.00$                    54,190.67$                    1,598,577.22$               
483 <95% Mater Academy of Northern Nevada 866,672.54$                  358,173.00$                  158,884.00$                  19,867.00$                    220,633.36$                  

1114 46.8% Nevada Connections Academy 2,103,154.08$               939,161.00$                  303,795.00$                  41,262.00$                    531,106.55$                  
215 <95% Nevada Preparatory Charter School 605,566.44$                  256,103.00$                  141,005.00$                  9,322.00$                      117,142.29$                  
369 <95% Nevada Rise Academy 621,172.12$                  273,605.00$                  141,463.00$                  6,113.00$                      146,504.73$                  
913 33.5% Nevada State High School 1,270,619.40$               533,629.00$                  214,857.00$                  327,229.77$                  
50 * Nevada State High School at Meadowwood 83,045.72$                    37,720.00$                    11,156.00$                    20,907.29$                    

2027 56.7% Nevada Virtual Academy 3,438,707.28$               1,588,522.00$               574,070.00$                  74,271.00$                    887,852.49$                  
714 28.4% Oasis Academy 935,981.33$                  384,968.00$                  159,302.00$                  24,757.00$                    261,248.84$                  

2022 N/A N/A pilotED Schools of Nevada Inc. 78,312.00$                    78,312.00$                    
6849 24.7% Pinecrest Academy of Nevada 8,698,790.04$               3,583,971.00$               1,547,729.00$               193,472.00$                  2,354,652.32$               

2020 868 14.6% Pinecrest Academy of Northern Nevada 959,386.07$                  379,975.00$                  193,661.00$                  25,980.00$                    253,623.82$                  
475 <95% Quest Academy Charter School 975,053.54$                  402,945.00$                  156,252.00$                  16,810.00$                    219,003.82$                  

2022 N/A N/A Sage Collegiate Public Charter School 54,439.00$                    54,439.00$                    
971 64.4% Signature Preparatory 1,367,853.00$               548,424.00$                  282,898.00$                  31,176.00$                    328,859.31$                  
259 37.8% Silver Sands Montessori Charter School 368,664.02$                  147,552.00$                  57,786.00$                    8,252.00$                      101,830.78$                  

9596 30.7% Somerset Academy of Las Vegas 12,979,680.35$            5,263,073.00$               2,140,984.00$               340,486.00$                  36,500.00$                    3,614,193.31$               
1626 58.3% Sports Leadership & Management Academy of Nevada 2,287,952.90$               1,078,092.00$               463,222.00$                  46,228.00$                    36,500.00$                    439,237.48$                  

2021 112 93.7% TEACH Las Vegas 178,951.00$                  83,206.00$                    93,665.00$                    2,080.00$                      
2022 N/A N/A Young Women's Leadership Academy of Las Vegas 33,467.00$                    33,467.00$                    

Total Allocation $80,765,488.10 $34,049,851.00 $14,841,916.00 $1,572,474.00 $121,929.00 $109,500.00 $20,644,130.78
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2021-22 FRL 
Rate Charter Holder

135 8.1% Alpine Academy
2243 34.6% Amplus Academy

2022 N/A N/A Battle Born Academy
355 67.0% Beacon Academy of Nevada

2021 576 71.1% CIVICA Nevada Career and Collegiate Academy
2022 N/A N/A CLV Strong Start Academy Elementary Schools, Inc.

3781 31.1% Coral Academy of Science Las Vegas
1147 <95% Democracy Prep at the Agassi Campus
460 20.2% Discovery Charter School

6110 26.3% Doral Academy of Nevada
925 6.4% Doral Academy of Northern Nevada
196 41.8% Elko Institute for Academic Achievement
832 <95% Equipo Academy

2020 192 46.3% Explore Academy
900 23.7% Founders Classical Academy of Las Vegas

1013 39.8% Freedom Classical Academy
476 <95% Futuro Academy

2020 103 <95% Girls Empowerment Middle School
220 12.7% Honors Academy of Literature
654 36.0% Imagine School at Mountain View
287 25.4% Leadership Academy of Nevada
195 8.7% Learning Bridge Charter School

4270 47.9% Legacy Traditional School
3704 <95% Mater Academy of Nevada
483 <95% Mater Academy of Northern Nevada

1114 46.8% Nevada Connections Academy
215 <95% Nevada Preparatory Charter School
369 <95% Nevada Rise Academy
913 33.5% Nevada State High School
50 * Nevada State High School at Meadowwood

2027 56.7% Nevada Virtual Academy
714 28.4% Oasis Academy

2022 N/A N/A pilotED Schools of Nevada Inc.
6849 24.7% Pinecrest Academy of Nevada

2020 868 14.6% Pinecrest Academy of Northern Nevada
475 <95% Quest Academy Charter School

2022 N/A N/A Sage Collegiate Public Charter School
971 64.4% Signature Preparatory
259 37.8% Silver Sands Montessori Charter School

9596 30.7% Somerset Academy of Las Vegas
1626 58.3% Sports Leadership & Management Academy of Nevada

2021 112 93.7% TEACH Las Vegas
2022 N/A N/A Young Women's Leadership Academy of Las Vegas

Total Allocation

ESSER I (CARES)

ESSER I Competitive 
Professional 

Development

ESSER I Competitive    
Digital Instructional 

Materials
ESSER I Competitive      

Wrap Around Serivces GEER I (CARES) AB3 CRF Cohort 2
FY20 - FY23 FY20 - FY23 FY20 - FY23 FY20 - FY23 FY20 - FY23 FY20 FY20

10,414.10$                    1,818.93$                      1,522.22$                      
236,860.22$                  80,145.80$                    

50,593.32$                    8,928.00$                      41,385.50$                    17,760.00$                    6,491.11$                      57,844.30$                    

371,613.75$                  139,587.42$                  
41,783.19$                    9,375.00$                      153,591.83$                  
29,449.41$                    9,660.00$                      6,623.38$                      11,500.00$                    27,670.13$                    

341,478.42$                  1,560.00$                      100,137.03$                  212,803.56$                  216,215.73$                  
50,673.00$                    14,197.56$                    33,533.60$                    19,879.36$                    
20,421.77$                    38,431.24$                    

103,952.28$                  20,625.00$                    13,293.01$                    127,400.30$                  
14,466.03$                    
78,782.18$                    1,008.00$                      6,000.00$                      19,620.00$                    13,374.19$                    38,502.37$                    
81,323.81$                    1,008.00$                      8,400.00$                      18,738.28$                    89,625.39$                    37,556.83$                    
27,050.39$                    12,888.00$                    5,961.79$                      52,059.87$                    
23,087.45$                    387.00$                         7,509.00$                      
29,642.05$                    6,849.98$                      
75,988.89$                    1,008.00$                      7,000.00$                      12,409.70$                    46,734.22$                    

4,597.28$                      4,596.00$                      6,393.32$                      19,733.78$                    
17,405.05$                    3,164.25$                      43,075.01$                    

418,830.30$                  72,725.29$                    187,080.63$                  
365,787.92$                  17,257.50$                    34,551.89$                    299,572.56$                  80,415.98$                    

59,034.20$                    50,080.98$                    
230,411.01$                  57,418.52$                    

8,364.92$                      39,250.00$                    3,630.42$                      30,748.81$                    
9,441.59$                      252.00$                         5,160.00$                      3,926.22$                      34,706.58$                    

121,694.38$                  756.00$                         14,395.56$                    58,057.69$                    
10,496.93$                    938.84$                         1,826.66$                      

165,447.94$                  26,005.28$                    122,538.57$                  
62,580.24$                    1,098.00$                      5,751.00$                      11,159.65$                    25,116.60$                    

363,230.43$                  104,405.30$                  228,332.74$                  322,997.25$                  
64,788.84$                    8,508.00$                      11,731.16$                    9,300.00$                      11,818.25$                    
66,430.41$                    4,173.75$                      26,417.74$                    8,279.90$                      74,740.92$                    

18,877.66$                    20,152.50$                    26,200.00$                    9,769.67$                      55,104.30$                    46,391.56$                    
31,085.10$                    252.00$                         5,161.74$                      16,744.40$                    

730,784.39$                  30,463.50$                    158,718.88$                  463,211.03$                  201,266.24$                  
94,254.33$                    17,978.21$                    88,440.88$                    24,000.00$                    

$4,431,123.18 $126,812.25 $152,181.40 $101,851.00 $741,688.85 $2,875,903.78 $996,126.86
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